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2024 State-Funded Waitlist Implementation Q&A

Provider Question

ANSWER

Where Can | find a list of
state-funded services?

https://www.alliancehealthplan.org/providers/auth/billing-and-
claims/information/.

Select non-Medicaid rates FY24 (state-funded services).

What if | don’t have any state-
funded services in my
contract?

You do not have to submit state-funded waitlist data.

What if | have state-funded
services in my contract, but |
don’t have a waitlist for state-
funded services?

You will need to submit your data sheet on the 15" of each
month.

These data sheets may be blank and in your email to
callcenter@alliancehealthplan.org they may simply state “No
waitlist at this time.”

What If | have state-funded
services in my contract and |
never received a data sheet
from Alliance.

State-funded waitlist data sheets were sent to providers on
January 31, 2024. If you have state-funded services in your
contract and you did not receive a data sheet, please e-mail
callcenter@alliancehealthplan.org.

Is the intent of the state to
capture people waiting for
services or waiting for state-
funded services?

In other words, if someone is
waiting on b3/1915i because
of staffing, and for whatever
reason is not on the RUN, is
this someone they want to
capture? Or pure IPRS?

It is Alliance’s understanding that DHHS Division of MH/DD/SUS’
goal is to capture data for individuals waiting for
services/programs funded with their division dollars.

This funding is sometimes call IPRS or state fund service.
1915 (b)(3) / 1915 (i) services are funded by Medicaid.

Therefore, data for Medicaid funded services should not be
included in your state-funded waitlist.

Question

ANSWER

| am an ADVP provider- Do |
need to submit state-funded
waitlist data?

Yes, please submit monthly data for any individuals awaiting your
state-funded services. An example of codes that might be in your
specific programs contract that you should report on your state-
funded waitlist include:

YA389 Long Term Vocational Support
YA390 Supported Employment — Individual
YM120 Transitions to Community Living
YMG645 Long Term Vocational Support

*Please do not submit data for any individuals awaiting Medicaid
Funded Services.
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Would patients in the
hospital, needing PRTF beds,
go on the waitlist?

No — PRTFS are funded by Medicaid.

| am a PRTF provider. Do |
need to submit waitlist data?

No — PRTFS are funded by Medicaid.

What do providers do about
people who have been on
their waitlist for years and the
provider doesn’t have any
data as far as exact date they
were put on our waitlist?

Please provide an approximate date.

Should providers include the
individuals who already used
all their IPRS units but would
want to continue with
services

In this scenario, the member has been authorized for state-
funded services.

Therefore, at this time Alliance is recommending that individuals
who have already been authorized for IPRS services, not be
placed on a provider state-funded waitlist.

Question

ANSWER

What if they already have
state funds, but we need to
hire a staff member before
bringing them on?

In this scenario, the member has been authorized for state-
funded services. Therefore, at this time Alliance is
recommending that individuals who have been authorized for
IPRS services not be placed on a provider state-funded waitlist.

Is this waitlist to include
those waiting for funding or
just those who are approved
for state-funded services but
not yet engaged in service?

It is Alliance’s understanding that DHHS Division of MH/DD/SUS’
goal is to capture data for individuals waiting for
services/programs funded with their division dollars.

If a provider has an individual eligible for state-funded services
but not yet able to receive those services at the time of request,
the member should be added to the provider’s state-funded
waitlist.

This funding is sometime call IPRS or state-fund service.
1915 (b)(3) / 1915 (i) Services are funded by Medicaid.

Please Note: Data for Medicaid-funded services should not be
included in your state-funded waitlist.

Is this applicable to
individuals that have been
scheduled for assessment
and will get help applying for
state funds, but that has not
yet happened?

Individuals on the state-funded waitlist should have been
deemed eligible for state-funds.




If individuals are receiving a
service like therapy or
medication management at
our organization, however
they need a higher level like
CST (CST has a waitlist)
which is also offered
internally, do we include them
since they are technically
active?

Yes.

Our behavioral health service
list is kept separately than our
residential waiting list, Is it
OK to submit two separate
forms for one agency--one for
residential and the other for
behavioral health?

Yes, if keeping two separate data sheets works for your agency.

Were all LME/MCOs being
asked to collect this type of
data?

Yes, it is Alliance’s understanding that DHHS Division of
MH/DD/SUS’ goal is to capture data for individuals waiting for
services/programs funded with their division dollars statewide.

This funding is sometime call IPRS or state-fund service.

Where Can | find a copy of
Alliance’s state-funded
waitlist PPT?

https://www.alliancehealthplan.org/providers/network/support/lear
ning-presentations/.

Where Can | find a copy of
Alliance’s state-
sssssssssfunded waitlist
presentation recording?

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6FTloGUS1iE&feature=youtu.be.

Does the agency still need to
complete the state funds
eligibility form to see if they
are eligible for the state-
funded services?

Yes
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